

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11664-11666/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 28/01/2011 in TRC No. 156/2010 & TRC No. 169/2010 & TRC No. 181/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S G.S. LAMBA & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to take on record additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and handwritten documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 11707-11709 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to take on record additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and handwritten documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 12789-12792/2011

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th May, 2011 when the file of
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5776 of 2011
shall be placed along with the present petitions.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master