

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11664-11666/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in TRC
No.156/2010,TRC No.169/2010,TRC No.181/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S G.S. LAMBA & CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11707-11709 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12789-12792 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28277-28286 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31212-31213 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
In SLPs.11664-66, Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
11707-09,12789-92/11 Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mohan Menon, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

In SLP 28277-86/11 Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

In SLP 31212-13/11 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of
respondent-State seeking further time to file counter
affidavit. Vide order dated 15th November, 2011, the
Registrar had granted last opportunity to the said
respondent to file counter affidavit on or before 16th

December, 2011 and there is no reason why the same has not been filed within the said time. However, in the interest of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the said respondent to do the needful within four weeks, subject to their depositing with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee within two weeks an amount of Rs. 5,000/-. Rejoinder affidavit, if considered necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master