

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 13797 OF 2015

M/s Annapareddy Seshireddy

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of A.P. & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report with regard to service position was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for furnishing the spare copies and particulars of the Trial Court for effecting service on respondent No. 2. List again on 2.3.2016”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Spare copies and particulars of the Trial Court for service of notice on respondent No. 2 so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 1st day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate,
127, Lawyer's Chamber,
Supreme Court of Indi.
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate,
(Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1