

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
7571/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2011
in WP No. 156/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S ANNAPAREDDY SESHIREDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice by speed post.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.
2644-2646/2012.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Date: 2015.04.27

18:28:09 IST

Reason: