

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13797/2015

M/S ANNAPAREDDY SESHIREDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 13/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, dasti notice is permitted to be served upon respondent No.2 through the Id. Trial Court. Particulars of the Trial Court be provided within one week.

Issue notice thereafter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 16.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar