

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13797/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2011
in WP No. 156/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S ANNAPAREDDY SESHIREDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw this interlocutory application so as to enable the
applicant to exhaust another appropriate remedy, if any available
to him.

Permission is granted.

Interlocutory Application is, accordingly, disposed of as
withdrawn.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

