

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13797/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2011 in WP No. 156/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S ANNAPAREDDY SESHIREDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P AND ANR Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one weeks' time for filing the copy of Special Leave Petition and particulars of Trial Court for issue of fresh notice to the unserved respondent no.2.

Signature Not Verified

(Sonali Saund)
Digitally signed by
SONALI SAUND
Date: 2016.04.12
10:17:49 IST
Reason: Sr. P. A.

(Rajinder Kaur)

Court Master