

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2644-2646/2012

M/S G.S. LAMBA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 13797 OF 2015 IS TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NO. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13797/2015 (XII-A)

Date : 09-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR  
Mr.Sarath S.Janardanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr.G.N.Reddy, AOR  
Mr.t.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv/  
Ms.Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13797/2015

Two weeks' time is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.2.

List thereafter.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)