

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2644-2646/2012

M/S G.S. LAMBA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
(ONLY SLP(C) 13797 OF 2015 IS TO BE LISTED)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 13797/2015 (XII-A)

Date : 25-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. M Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv
Mr.T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13797/2015

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted permission to withdraw the present special leave petition as the dispute between the parties stands settled.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master