

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2644-2646/2012

M/S G.S. LAMBA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2647-2649/2012 (XII-A)C.A. No. 2655-2658/2012 (XII-A)C.A. No. 2659-2668/2012 (XII-A)C.A. No. 2669-2670/2012 (XII-A)C.A. No. 2671/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 11-06-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

1. In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment, matter stands adjourned.
2. List the matter after four week.

**(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**