

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2644-2646/2012

M/S G.S. LAMBA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 2647-2649/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2655-2658/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2659-2668/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2669-2670/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2671/2012 (XII-B)

Date : 21-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s): Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Mithum Jain, Adv. (Not legible)
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Atrey G.C., Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chauhaan, Adv.
Ms. Payal Gola, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that there is a bereavement in the family of the learned counsel. Hence, prays for time.
2. List this matter after the Partial Court Working Days.
3. The matter to retain its position.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)